www.irf.com 1
11/08/05
Features:
� Rugged, Lightweight near Hermetic Package
     with Integrated Power Terminal Cap
� Gen IV IGBT Technology
� Soft Recovery Rectifiers
� Ultra-Low Thermal Resistance

IR LEOMINSTER:  205 Crawford St., Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, Tel: (978) 534-5776
       Data and specifications subject to change without notice.          11/05
Part numbering Nomenclature
Notes: 1) All dimensions are in inches
            2) Unless otherwise specified,
                Tolerances  .XX = ±0.01,  .XXX = ±0.005
G   450   HH   B   K    06   P2   H
IGBT Module - Hirel
Current Capability
450 = 450 Amps
Generation
IGBT / FWD Configuration
B = GEN 4 / GEN 3
 Screening Level
  P = Unscreened, 25°C Electrical Te st
         ( Not intended for Qualification)
  H = Screened per MIL-PRF-38534
  Voltage
   06 = 600V
Circuit Configuration
HH = Half Bridge
IGBT Speed / SC Capability
K = Fast, SC Capable
   Package Type
    P2 = HiRelTM INT-A-Pak 2,